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Development of new total heat recovery ventilation technology for energy conservation in buildings

Appendix: Measured results at all the climate conditions tested
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Dubai condition 2 
Outside temperature Outside humidity Inside temperature Inside humidity 

40ºC 25% 25ºC 65% 

 

100

110

120

130

140

150

15L/s 20L/s 25L/s

Te
m

p
e

ra
tu

re
 e

ff
ic

ie
n

cy
 (

%
) 

Air flow rate (L/s) 

Outside: 40 ºC 25% 
Inside: 25 ºC 65% 

Temperature
efficiency

Std=0,43   
Std=0,29  Std=0,24  

60

70

80

90

100

110

120

130

140

150

15L/s 20L/s 25L/s

En
th

al
p

y 
e

ff
ic

ie
n

cy
 (

%
) 

Air flow rate (L/s) 

Outside: 40  ºC 25% 
Inside: 25 ºC 65% 

Enthalpy
efficiency

Std=2,92  Std=3,51  
Std=2,26  



4 
 

 

 

 

 

 

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

15L/s 20L/s 25L/sSu
p

p
ly

 t
e

m
p

e
ra

tu
re

 v
s 

O
u

ts
id

e
 t

e
m

p
e

ra
tu

re
 (

 
ºC

) 

Air flow rate (L/s) 

Outside: 40 ºC 25% 
Inside: 25 ºC 65% 

Supply

Outside

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

15L/s 20L/s 25L/s

Su
p

p
ly

 e
n

th
al

p
y 

vs
 O

u
ts

id
e

 e
n

th
al

p
y 

(K
J/

K
g)

 

Air flow rate (L/s) 

Outside: 40 ºC 25% 
Inside: 25 ºC 65%  

Supply

Outside



5 
 

Dubai condition 3 
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Dubai condition 4 
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Dubai condition 5 
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Las Vegas condition 
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Shanghai condition 11 
Outside temperature Outside humidity Inside humidity Air quantity 

35ºC 63% 65% 20L/S 
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Shanghai condition 12 
Outside temperature Outside humidity Inside humidity Air quantity 

35ºC 63% 65% 25L/S 
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Shanghai condition 13 
Inside temperature Inside humidity Air quantity 

25ºC 50% 15L/S 
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Shanghai condition 14 
Inside temperature Inside humidity Air quantity 

25ºC 50% 20L/S 
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Shanghai condition 15 
Inside temperature Inside humidity Air quantity 

25ºC 50% 25L/S 
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Shanghai condition 16 
Inside temperature Inside humidity Air quantity 

28ºC 65% 15L/S 
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Shanghai condition 17 
Inside temperature Inside humidity Air quantity 

28ºC 65% 20L/S 
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Shanghai condition 18 
Inside temperature Inside humidity Air quantity 

28ºC 65% 25L/S 
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